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RFP/LOI #7449431 
 

***ADDENDUM ONE*** 
 

Exterior Door Replacement 
Cannon Building 

3 Capitol Hill 
Providence, Rhode Island 

 
February 15, 2012 

 
NOTICE: 

This Addendum modifies, amends and supplements designated part of the CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS for the project identified as "Exterior Door Replacement, Cannon Building", dated  
October 14, 2011, are hereby made a part thereof by reference, and shall be as binding as though 
inserted in its entirety in the locations designated hereunder.  It shall be the responsibility of the 
Contractor to notify all subcontractor and suppliers he proposes to use for the various parts of 
the work of any changes or modifications contained in this Addendum.  No claim for additional 
compensation due to lack of knowledge of the contents of this Addendum will be considered. 

 
 
PRE-BID CONFERENCE: 
 
A pre-bid conference for this project was held at the site on February 15, 2012, 10:00 AM local 
time.  The sign-in sheet for this conference is attached to the end of this Addendum. 
 
 
CLARIFICATIONS: 
Contractor’s Questions 
 
1. Can we block off the South exit ways?  

 
Response: No.  South exit must be maintained at all times. 

 
2. Can we work after hours? 
 

Response:  Yes.  Work may begin after 5:00 PM Monday through Friday and normal 
business hours on Saturday. 

 
3. Will concrete patching be the responsibility of the contractor at threshold replacement? 
 

Response:  Yes.  If required, contractor shall patch existing concrete slab to 
ensure proper installation of new thresholds. 
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